Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
You-Yeon Won Frank S. Bates	Name: Regents of the University of Minnesota Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XI No	Street Address: 450 McNamara Alumni Center
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	200 Oak Street SE
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other <u>Document ID No.: 103381635</u>	City: Minneapolis State: MN
Execution Date(s): December 1, 2006 and December 14, 2006	Zip Code: <u>55455-2070</u>
	Country:U.S. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/708, 932	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Evelyn H. McConathy, Esquire Montgomery, McCracken, Walker & Rhoads, LLP 123 South Broad Street Avenue of the Arts Philadelphia, PA 19109	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 0.00
	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Payment Information
	Deposit Account Number: 50-2424
9. Signature: Culyn H. Ma Conothy Signature	April 26, 2007 Date
Evelyn H. McConathy, Reg. No. 35.2 Name of Person Signing, Registration No.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 5 attachments and documents:
- Leader (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, You-Yeon Won, residing at 2808 Ibis Court, West Lafayette, IN 47906, and Frank S. Bates, residing at 4025 Cedar Lake Ave., St. Louis Park, MN 55416, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which We filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 1, 2004, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 10/882,816, and is entitled POLYMERSOMES AND RELATED ENCAPSULATING MEMBRANES.

AND WHEREAS, Regents of the University of Minnesota, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 450 McNamara Alumni Center, 200 Oak Street SE. Minneapolis, MN 55455-2070, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 019220 FRAME: 0526 Docket No.: 99141 Serial No.: 10/882,816 Filing Date: July 1, 2004

Page 2 of 3

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally to all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Docket No.: 99141 Serial No.: 10/882,816 Filing Date: July 1, 2004

Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereonic set my hand this 14TH day of

Frank S. Bates

STATE OF HINDSOTA)

(SS. COUNTY OF HANGAY

On this 14 day of <u>Deamber</u>, 2 <u>Mb</u> before me personally appeared <u>FANLS</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

JULIANNA J. MURPHY
Notery Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

Motary Public

☑ 001/007 04/26/2007 12:13 FAX



MONTGOMERY, MCCRACKEN, WALKER & RHOADS, LLP A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP FORMED IN PENNSYLVANIA

123 South Broad Street Philadelphia, PA 19109-1030

FAX TRANSMISSION

REPLY TO: PHILADELPHIA OFFICE

MMW&R is transmitting from: (215) 772-7620

NEW JERSEY OFFICE: CHERRY HILL, NJ (Louis A. Petroni, New Jersey Responsible Attorney)

ATTN:

RECIPIENT Director of the USPTO

COMPANY Assignment Division PHONE NO.

FAX NO. (571) 273-0140

April 26, 2007

Evelyn H. McConathy FROM:

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7 (including this cover page)

If you do not receive all the pages indicated above, please call us back as soon as possible at (215) 772-7471.

REMARKS:

Attorney Docket No. M-2182DIV2 Appln. No. 11/708,932

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR OBVIOUS FROM THE NATURE OF THE TRANSMITTAL, (1) THE SENDER, IF AN ATTORNEY, IS A MEMBER OF THE PENNSYLVANIA BAR, AND (2) THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE OF DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR OR ARE NOT SURE WHETHER IT IS PRIVILEGED, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE. PLEASE DESTROY COPIES AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AT OUR EXPENSE, THANK YOU.

PATENT 2136663v1 **RECORDED: 04/26/2007** REEL: 019220 FRAME: 0529